Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Massachusetts Institute of Technology	04/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kolon Glotech, Inc.	
Street Address:	Kolon Tower 8F,	
Internal Address:	1-23, Byulang-dong	
City:	Kwacheon-city, Kyunggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prop	perty Type	Number
Application Nu	mber:	11557779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-994-4900

Email: mail@millsonello.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Mills

Address Line 1: MILLS & ONELLO, LLP

Address Line 2: Suite 605

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MIT-10688CIP

PATENT

500527078 REEL: 020877 FRAME: 0611

40.00 115577

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Mills	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=exeassignment#page1.tif		
source=exeassignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020877 FRAME: 0612

Reference No.: MIT-10688CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Massachusetts Institute of Technology**, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 (and hereinafter called the Assignor, which term shall include its successors and assigns), owning rights to application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/557,779, filed November 8, 2006 (hereinafter called the Application), desires to assign and transfer an undivided interest in and to said Application and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

WHEREAS, **Kolon Glotech**, **Inc.**, a Korean corporation having a place of business at Kolon Tower 8F, 1-23, Byulyang-dong, Kwacheon-city, Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea (and hereinafter called the Assignee, which term shall include its successors and assigns), is desirous of acquiring an undivided interest in and to the Application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain agreement pursuant to which the Assignor is transferring an undivided interest in and to the Application to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreement and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, an undivided interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in said Application, together with an undivided interest in and to said Application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under international convention, including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations of said application or such Letters Patent; said undivided interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; Assignor hereby conveys an undivided interest in all of Assignor's rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent.

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue an undivided interest of such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said Application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

Reference No.: MIT-10688CIP

AND, for the same consideration Assignor does also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, an undivided interest in its rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the date set forth below,

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Name: Jack Turner

JOHN H. TÜRNER, JR. ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING OFFICE

Title: Associate Director

Technology Licensing Office

REFERENCE NO.: MIT-10688CIP
J:\MIT\10688CIP\assignmontMiT-KGLwpd

RECORDED: 04/30/2008